**NOTICE OF BUDGET** COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the Dallas School District #2. Polk County, State of Oregon, to discuss the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016 will be held in the Board room at the Dallas School District Office, 111 SW Ash Street, Dallas, Oregon. The meeting will take place on April 27, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. The purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and to receive comment from the public on the budget. This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget Committee will take place. Any person may appear at the meeting to discuss the proposed programs with the Budget Committee. A copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained on or after April 28, 2015 at the Dallas School District Office, 111 SW Ash Street, Dallas, Oregon, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

## (Apr. 8, 2015)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK

**GREEN TREE SERVICING** LLC. its successors in interest and/or assigns,

**UNKNOWN HEIRS OF EMMA** JANE BANISTER; ROBERT M. **BANISTER; KEVIN PACE;** JERRY K. BROWN; DIANA C. **BROWN; DONALD STUCK;** STUCK ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.: STATE OF OREGON: CASCADE COLLECTIONS, INC.; OCCUPANTS OF THE PREMISES; AND THE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 9070 DEJONG ROAD, AMITY, **OREGON 97101. Defendants** 

Case No. 14CV11568 **SUMMONS BY PUBLICATION** TO THE DEFENDANTS: UN-KNOWN HEIRS OF EMMA JANE BANISTER:

In the name of the State of Oregon, you are hereby required to appear and answer the complaint filed against you in the above-entitled Court and cause on or before the expiration of 30 days from the date of the first publication of this summons. The date of first publication in this matter is March 25, 2015. If you fail timely to appear and answer, plaintiff will apply to the above-entitled court for the relief prayed for in its complaint. This is a judicial foreclosure of a deed of trust, in which the plaintiff requests that the plaintiff be allowed to foreclose your interest in the following described real property:

ALL OF LOTS TWO (2), AND THREE (3), IN BLOCK FIVE (5), OF SAILING'S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BALLSTON, POLK COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED MAP AND PLAT THEREOF ON FILE AT THE OF-FICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF AN ALLEYWAY RUNNING NORTH TO SOUTH THROUGH SAID **BLOCK NUMBERED FIVE (5),** INURING TO ABOVE DE-SCRIBED TRACT BY VACA-TION ORDER FILED SEPTEM-BER 6, 1974, IN VOLUME 62, PAGÉ 587, BOOK OF RECORDS FOR POLK COUN-TY, OREGON. TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF VACATED UNNAMED STREET BETWEEN BLOCK 4 AND 5, SAILING'S ADDITION TO BALLSTON, POLK COUNTY, OREGON, BY VACATION ORDER RECORD-ED JUNE 1, 1987, IN VOLUME 208, PAGE 188, RERECORDED OCTOBER 3, 1996, IN VOLUME 324, PAGE 1259, BOOK OF RECORDS FOR POLK COUN-TY. OREGON. Commonly known as: 9070

DeJong Road, Amity, Oregon **NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS:** 

## READ THESE PAPERS

CAREFULLY! A lawsuit has been started against you in the above-entitled court by Green Tree Servicing LLC, plaintiff. Plaintiff's claims are stated in the written complaint, a copy of which was filed with the above-entitled Court.

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear" you must file with the court a legal document called a "motion" or The "motion" or "answer." "answer" (or "reply") must be given to the court clerk or administrator within 30 days of the date of first publication specified herein along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and have proof of service on the plaintiff's attorney or, if the plaintiff does not have an attorney, proof of service on the plaintiff. If you have any questions.

The meeting will take place on

May 4, 2015

Perrydale District Office

you should see an attorney immediately. If you need help in finding an attorney, you may contact the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service online at www.oregonstatebar.org or by calling (503) 684-3763 (in the Portland metropolitan area) or toll-free elsewhere in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.
This summons is issued pursuant to ORCP 7.

RCO LEGAL, P.C. Alex Gund, ÓSB #114067 agund@rcolegal.com Attorneys for Plaintiff 511 SW 10th Ave., Ste. 400 Portland, OR 97205 P: (503) 977-7840 (503) 977-7963

(Mar. 25; Apr. 1, 8, 15, 2015)

**NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE** 

On 04-24-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR. 97338, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property located at 1345 NW 29th Ct. Salem, OR. 97304. The court case number is 13P10761, where NATION-STAR MORTGAGE, LLC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR AS-SIGNS is plaintiff, and BRIAN NICHOLAS; NICHOLAS REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LLC; TAMMIE NICHOLAS; U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIA-TION N.D.; and ALL OTHER PERSON OR PARTIES UN-KNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTER-EST IN THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1345 NW 29TH CT, SALEM, OR 97304 is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://www.oregonsheriffs.com/sales-polk.htm

(Mar. 25; Apr. 1, 8, 15, 2015) CIRCUIT COURT OF OREGON FOR POLK COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW **HOME LOAN TRUST** 2007-OPT2, ASSET-BACKED **CERTIFICATES, SERIES** 2007-OPT2,

PHILLIP D. WILLIS JR.; THE ESTATE OF VICKIE D. WILLIS, DECEASED; ANGEL WILLIS; THE UNKNOWN **HEIRS AND DEVISEES OF** VICKIE D. WILLIS. **DECEASED; LINDA M. WILLIS;** STEPHEN ROY WILLIS; METROPOLITAN AGENCIES, INC.; AND PERSONS OR PARTIES UNKNOWN CLAIM-ING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, Defendants.

NO. 15CV02157 PLAINTIFF'S SUMMONS BY

**PUBLICATION** TO:THE ESTATE OF VICKIE D. WILLIS, DECEASED; THE UNKNOWN HEIRS AND DE-VISEES OF VICKIE D. WILLIS DECEASED: AND PERSONS OR PARTIES UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN

THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON: You are hereby required to appear and defend against the allegations contained in the Complaint filed against you in the above entitled proceeding within thirty (30) days from the date of service of this Summons upon you. If you fail to appear and defend this matter within thirty (30) days from the date of publication specified herein along with the required filing fee, WELLS FARGO BANK, NA-TIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2007-OPT2, ASSET-BACKED CER-TIFICATES, SERIES 2007-OPT2 will apply to the Court for the relief demanded in the

Complaint. The first date of publication is March 25, 2015. NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS: **READ THESE PAPERS** 

CAREFULLY!

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear" you must file with the court a legal paper called a "motion" or "answer." The "motion" or "answer" must be given to the court clerk or administrator within thirty days along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and have proof of service on the plaintiff's attorney or, if the plaintiff does not have an attorney, proof of service on the plain-

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUES-TIONS, YOU SHOULD SEE AN ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY. you need help in finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or

NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

The purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message. This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget Committee

An additional, separate meeting of the Budget Committee will be held to take public comment. Any person may appear at

the meeting and discuss the proposed programs with the Budget Committee. The meeting for public comment will be on

p.m.\_, held at\_\_

, between the hours of \_\_\_\_8:00

Apr. 8, 2015)

\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_6:00\_\_

on the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 20\_15\_ to June 30, 20\_16\_, will be held at \_\_\_\_\_\_Perrydale School District

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the Perrydale School District 21,

April 27, 2015

6:00

A copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained on or after \_

toll-free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

The object of the said action and the relief sought to be obtained therein is fully set forth in said complaint, and is briefly stated as follows: Foreclosure of a Deed of Trust/Mortgage Grantors:Phillip D. Willis Jr.

and Vickie D. Willis

Property address: 6770 Ridgeway Road, Sheridan, OR 97378 **Publication:** Itemizer-Observer DATED this 23rd day of February, 2015. Brandon Smith,

OSB #124584 bsmith@robinsontait.com Robinson Tait. P.S. Attorneys for Plaintiff Tel: (206) 676-9640

(Mar. 25; Apr. 1, 8, 15 2015) **NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE** 

Fax: (206) 676-9659

On 04-24-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR, 97338, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property located at 1852 Bentley St. E. Monmouth, OR. 97361. The court case number is 13P10384, where GENERATION MORTGAGE COMPANY, its successors in interest and/or assigns is plaintiff, and UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LORENE E. WOLF; LOANE WOLF; GLEN JOHN-SON: CHARLIE JOHNSON; UNITED STATE OF AMERICA; STATE OF OREGON; OCCU-PANTS OF THE PREMISES; AND THE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1852 BENTLEY STREET EAST, MONMOUTH, OREGON 97361 is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://www.oregonsheriffs.co

(Mar. 25; Apr. 1, 8, 15, 2015) NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

m/sales-polk.htm

On 04-24-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR. 97338, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property located at 128 NW Lange St. Dallas, OR. 97338. The court case number is 14CV08116, where NATION-STAR MORTGAGE, LLC. is plaintiff, and TROY T. RIDE-NOUR; BRIAN L. PHILLIPS; CITIZENS BANK, N.A., F/K/A RBS CITIZENS BANK, N.A.; OREGON AFFORDABLE HOUSING ASSISTANCE COR-PORATION; OCCUPANTS OF THE PREMISES is defendant The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://www.oregonsheriffs.co

m/sales-polk.htm (Mar. 25; Apr. 1, 8, 15, 2015)

NOTICE CITY OF FALLS CITY BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the City of Falls City, Polk County, State of Oregon to discuss the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016 will be held at 320 N Main Street, Falls City, Oregon 97344. This meeting will take place on April 23, 2015 at 7:00 pm. The purpose of this meeting is to receive the budget message and to receive comment from the public on the budget. A public hearing will also be held on the use of State Revenue Sharing Funds at this meeting. A copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained on or after April 17, 2015, between the hours of 10:00 am and 4:30 pm at 299 Mill Street, Falls City, Oregon 97344. This is a meeting where deliberation of the Budget Committee will take place. Any person may appear at the meeting and discuss the proposed programs with the

**Budget Committee. Additional Budget Commit**tee meetings are scheduled

Thursdays, April 30, 2015 (if needed) Thursday, May 7, 2015 (if needed) Thursday, May 21, 2015 (if needed)

(Apr. 8, 15, 2015)

**NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE** 

Perrydale School District

April 16, 2015

5:00

a.m.

p.m. and

On 04-17-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR. 97338, the

\_, State of Oregon,

a.m.

**⋈** p.m.

the real property located at More commonly known as 775 Cedar Ct. Independence, OR. 97351. The court case number is 13P10743, where JPMOR-GAN CHASE BANK, NATION-AL ASSOCIATION, its successors in interest and/or assigns is plaintiff, and KRISTIN L. HOWARD AKA KRISTIN LYN HOWARD; WILLIAM BERG AKA BILL BERG AKA WILLIAM NORMAN BERG; OC-**CUPANTS OF THE PREMISES** is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office.

defendant's interest will be

sold, subject to redemption, in

(Mar. 18, 25; Apr. 1, 8, 2015) NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

iffs.com/sales-polk.htm

For information on this sale

go to: http://www.oregonsher-

On 04-17-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR. 97338, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property located at 673 Bryant St. Falls City, OR. 97344. The court case number is 14CV00537, where JPMOR-GAN CHASE BANK, NATION-AL ASSOCIATION, its successors in interest and/or assigns is plaintiff, and STEPHAN F. WATERS; KATHRYN A. WA-TERS AKA CATHY STEEL AKA KATE STEEL AKA KATE A. WATERS AKA KATHRYN WATERS AKA KATHRYN A. STEELE AKA KATHRYN ANNE STEEL; CONSECO FINANCE SERVICING CORP.; AND OC-**CUPANTS OF THE PREMISES** is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://www.oregonsheriffs.com/sales-polk.htm

(Mar. 18, 25; Apr. 1, 8, 2015) NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 04-17-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR. 97338, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property located at 425 S. 8th St. Independence. OR. 97351. The court case number is 13P10750, where JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION is plaintiff, and MARIANO MANZO; MANUEL SERRANO AKA FELIPE AMEZCUA-OCHOA; STATE OF OREGON; OCCUPANTS OF THE PROP-ERTY is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://www.oregonsheriffs.com/sales-polk.htm

(Mar. 18, 25; Apr. 1, 8, 2015) NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 04-17-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR. 97338, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in

the real property located at 1261 SW Maple St. Dallas, OR. 97338. The court case number is 14CV01082, where NATION-STAR MORTGAGE, LLC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS is plaintiff, and ESTATE OF SALLE, JOHN P.; UN-KNOWN HEIRS AND ASSIGNS OF JOHN P. SALLE; UN-KNOWN DEVISEES OF JOHN P. SALLE; BANK OF AMERI-CA, N.A.; and ALL OTHER PERSONS OR PARTIES UN-KNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTER-**EST IN THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1261** SW MAPLE STREET, DALLAS. OR 97338 is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://www.oregonsheriffs.co m/sales-polk.htm

(Mar. 18, 25; Apr. 1, 8, 2015)

**NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE** 

On 04-17-15 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Polk County Sheriff's Office, located at 850 Main St. Dallas, OR, 97338, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property located at 237-1/2 East Ave. Falls City, OR. 97344. The court case number is 14CV01159, where DB50 2011-1 TRUST is plaintiff, and JOHN G. MORGAN JR.; AND PERSONS OR PAR-TIES UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE COM-PLAINT HEREIN is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Polk County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://www.oregonsheriffs.co m/sales-polk.htm

(Mar. 18, 25; Apr. 1, 8, 2015)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR POLK COUNTY **Juvenile Department** 

In the Matter of **CORALEE MARAE FIX** 

Case No. 15JU00457 **PUBLISHED SUMMONS** TO: Angela Marie Fix IN THE NAME OF THE STATE

OF OREGON: A petition has been filed asking the court to terminate

your parental rights to the above-named child for the purpose of placing the child for adoption. YOU ARE RE-QUIRED TO PERSONALLY AP-PEAR BEFORE the Polk County Circuit Court at 850 Main Street, Dallas, Oregon 97338, on the 20th day of April, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the petition and to personally appear at any subsequent court-ordered hearing. YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURT-ROOM ON THE DATE AND AT THE TIME LISTED ABOVE. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING IN YOUR PLACE. THEREFORE, YOU **MUST APPEAR EVEN IF YOUR** ATTORNEY ALSO APPEARS.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the circuit court judge of the above-entitled court, dated March 18, 2015. The order directs that this summons be published once each week for three consecutive weeks, making thee publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in Polk County.

Date of first publication: March 25, 2015 Date of last publication: April 8, 2015

## NOTICE **READ THESE PAPERS**

CAREFULLY IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR PERSONALLY BEFORE THE COURT OR DO NOT APPEAR ANY SUBSEQUENT COURT-ORDERED HEARING, the court may proceed in your absence without further notice and TERMINATE YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS to the above-named child either ON THE DATE SPECIFIED IN THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders and take such action as authorized by law. RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

(1) YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN AT-TORNEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an attorney, CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATE-LY UPON RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attornev may not be representing

you in this matter. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY and you meet the state's financial guidelines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at state expense. TO RE-QUEST APPOINTMENT OF AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY CON-TACT the Polk County Circuit Court, 850 Main Street Dallas, OR 97338, phone number (503) 623-1885, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. for further information.
IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN

ATTORNEY, please retain one as soon as possible and have the attorney present at the above hearing. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll free in

Oregon at (800) 452-7636. IF YOU ARE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO MAIN-TAIN CONTACT WITH YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREABOUTS.

(2) If you contest the petition, the court will schedule a hearing on the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order you to appear personally. IF YOU ARE ORDERED TO AP-PEAR, YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURT-ROOM, UNLESS THE COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EX-**CEPTION IN ADVANCE UNDER** ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY OTHER MEANS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TELE-PHONIC OR OTHER ELEC-TRONIC MEANS. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE **HEARING(S) IN YOUR PLACE.** PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY

Whitney Hill **Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice** 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 ISSUED this 18th day of March, 2015.

Issued by: Whitney Hill #093849 **Assistant Attorney General** 

(Mar. 25; Apr. 1, 8, 2015) **NOTICE OF ELECTION** 

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held in Zone 3 of the Willamette Education Service District from May 1, 2015 to May 31, 2015. Zone 3 includes all of the territory within the boundaries of Cascade, Central, Dallas, Falls City, Jefferson, North Santiam and Silver Falls school districts. The Board of Directors of the Cascade, Central, Dallas, Falls City, Jefferson, North

electors for this position. Candidacy forms will be available beginning February 16th at:

Santiam and Silver Falls

school districts will serve as

Willamette ESD **Marion Center** 2611 Pringle Road SE Salem OR 97302 503-588-5330 Or, packets to download are available at www.wesd.org

The election will be held from May 1, 2015 to May 31,

Deadline for application is April 17th by 5:00 p.m.

(Feb. 25; Mar. 18; April 8, 2015)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR ROOF IMPROVEMENTS

Dallas School District #2 is soliciting proposals for Partial Roof Replacement and

Restoration. Location: Whitworth Elementary, 1151 SE Miller Ave. **Dallas. OR 97338** Oakdale Elementary. 1375 SW Maple, **Dallas. OR 97338 District Office** /Morrison Campus 111 SW Ash. Dallas, OR 97338

Bids are due by April 21, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. to Dallas School District #2, Attn: Gordon Gentry, 111 SW Ash, Dallas, OR 97338, Telephone: 503-623-5594. Bids shall be provided in an opaque, sealed envelope with a label stating the name of the proposer and the title "Bid: Dallas School District Roof Repairs, 2015". Bids will be opened at 2:05 p.m. that same day. First tier Subcontractor disclosure statements shall be provided no later than 4:00 p.m. that same day in a SEPARATE opaque, sealed envelope with a label stating the name of the proposer and the title "Dallas School District Roof Repairs -List of First Tier Subcontrac-

tors". The scope of the services is more fully detailed in the Bid documents. This project is subject to Oregon BOLI prevailing wage, certified payroll, and responsive bidders must have a public works bond, provide a Bid Bond, Payment **Bond and Performance Bond** and required insurance as listed in the Bid documents.

Bid Packages can be obtained at the Dallas School **District Office at the Reception** desk 111 SW Ash St, Dallas OR 97338 - 503-623-5594.

All questions shall be directed to Dallas School District #2, Gordon Gentry via e-mail at Gordon.Gentry@dsd2.org. Answers will be provided via Addendum.

There will be a single mandatory site walk-thru scheduled for April 9, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., starting at the Whitworth Elementary. Only bids by Approved Tremco, Inc. Applicators will be accepted.

The Dallas School District #2 reserves the right to reject any and all bids due to being either non-responsive or if it is determined to be in the best interests of the District to do so. The District also reserves the right to waive any and all informalities in the course of their review and decision to

Advertised in the Itemizer Observer April 8,2015

> (Apr. 8, 2014) **NOTICE OF BUDGET** COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Southwestern Polk County Rural Fire Protection District **Budget Committee will be held** April 13, 2015, at 8:00 PM, at the Rickreall Fire Station (275 Main Street, Rickreall) to receive the Budget Message and public comment. Any person may ask questions about and comment on the budget document during this meeting. copy of the budget may be obtained after April 1, 2015, at 915 SE Shelton Street in Dallas, weekdays (between 8:00 AM and 12:00 PM, or 1:00 PM and 5:00 PM).

(Apr. 1, 8, 2015)

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network (MVBCN) is seeking interested, qualified organizations to deliver peer-led projects and services to Willamette Valley Community Health members. The Request for Proposals is available from MVBCN, 2965 Ryan Dr. SE, #150, Salem, OR 97301, weekdays between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm, beginning Thursday, April 9, 2015. Phone: 503-566-2972. For consideration, organizations must submit the application and required materials by Wednesday, May 13, 2015, 4:00 pm. Late Proposals will not be accepted.

(Apr. 8, 2015)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR POLK COUNTY **CASE NO. 15PB00165** 

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS in the matter of the Estate of Lance Lee Marcus,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has qualified and has been appointed as the Personal Representative of the estate. All persons having claims against the estate are hereby required to present them, with proper vouchers, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the Personal Representative at 836 W. Military, Suite #206, Roseburg, OR 97471, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings of this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. Dated and first published

this 1st day of April, 2015. /s/ Randy C. Rubin Personal Representative: Randy C. Rubin, Attorney at Law Of Attorneys for Petitioner: Randy C. Rubin, OSB#991029 836 W. Military, Suite #206 Roseburg, OR 97470

Telephone: (541) 677-7102 Inv.# Pub. Dates: April 1, 8, 15, 2015

(Apr. 1, 8, 15, 2015)